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Marion County Assessor’s Property Records - Propenty Search

L

Marion County Assessor's Property Records
Property Search

1 property found.

Account No. Owner Name Map Tax Lot
R10978 WILCOTT-SMITH,DEBORAH 041W07 02000
PO BOX 1081

TUALATIN, OR 87062

This page has been modified to protect customer information.

1 of |

http:/fapps.co.marion.or.us/Property Records/PropertySearch.aspx

Situs Address

9803 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

Legal Description

ACRES 20

1042572017, 2:02 PM



Marion County Assessor’s Property Records - Property Search hitp:/fapps.co.marion.or.us/Property Records/Property Search.aspx

Marion County Assessor's Property Records
Property Search

1 property found.
Account No. Owner Name Map Tax Lot Situs Address Legal Description
R10979 FRAGRANT FARM LLC 041W07 01600 9903 YERGEN RD NE ACRES 69.4

PO BOX 1081 AURORA, OR 87002
TUALATIN, OR 97062

This page has been modified to protect customer information.

lofl 10/25/2017, 2:01 PM



Marion County Assessor's Property Records - Property Search hup://apps.co.marion.or.us/Property Records/Property Search.aspx
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Marion County Assessor's Property Records
Property Search

1 property found.
Map Tax Lot Situs Address Legal Description

9703 YERGEN RD NE ACHES 19.54
AURORA, OR 97002

Account No. Owner Name

R10977 ANDREWS,DAROLD R & 041WO7 01900
ANDREWS, JANE C
9703 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 87002

This page has been modified to protect customer information.

lof 10/25/2017, 2:02 PM |



Water Resources Department

regon 725 Sumuner St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0900
Fax (503) 986-0904

Kate Brown. Govemor

Date Mailed: NOV 1 3 2017

NOTICE OF CERTIFICATE ISSUANCE

Attached is a certificate that describes the extent of the water right developed under permit G-8165 that
remained following the voluntary cancellation of a portion Certificate 52395. You are receiving a copy
of this certificate because you have been identified as a landowner of some of the lands covered by this
certificate.

Upon review of the Department’s records, it became evident that the remaining right certificate, the
certificate that is 1ssued to describe the right following a cancellation. was not issued following the
issuance of the order cancelling 19.5 acres. The order was recorded in our records as Special Order
Volume 40, Page 32, on February 24, 1986 (copy of order attached with the map provided with the
cancellation affidavit).

The water right is appurtenant 1o the specific place where the use was established as described by the
certificate. The owner of the land is the owner of the water right. The water right is limited to a specific
amount of water, but not more than can be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the
certificate.

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership,
The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the
character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Direclor.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

Ifany portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right
may be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is
not subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in
ORS 540.610.

I you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF MARION
CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

FRANCIS X. RYAN
10008 DONALD RD NE
AURORA OR 97002

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-8165. The amount of water used
to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount
specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the well. The specific limits and conditions of
the use are listed below.

SOURCE OF WATER: ONE WELL tributary to RYAN CREEK
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION of 28.1 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.35 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 14, 1978

The well is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer | Sec| Q-Q | DLC Measured Distances

48 | W WM | 18 | SENW |47 1040 FEET NORTH AND 1020 FEET EAST
FROM SE CORNER, CHILDERS DLC 75

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for
the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent
for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year and shall conform to such reasonable rotation
system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng | Mer | Sec| Q-Q DLC | Acres
48 1 W WM |7 NE SW | 43 0.8
45 W WM | 7 SWSW |47 0.4
45 1 W WM |7 SESW |43 9.8
45 1 W WM |7 SE SW 47 9.6
48 1 W WM | 7 SWSE |43 1.0
48 1 W WM |7 SWSE |47 1.3
45 1 W WM | I8 | NWNE |47 1.5
48 1 W WM |18 | NENW |47 3.6
48 1 W WM |18 | NWNW | 47 0.1

G-7860-partial cancel-523635.g¢ Page 1 of 2 Certificate 93404




This certificate is issued to describe the portion of the right not modified by provisions of an order of the
Water Resources Director entered February 24, 1986, and recorded at Special Order Volume 40, Page 32,
cancelling a portion of Certificate 52395, State Record of Water Right Certificates. This certificate
supersedes Certificate 52395.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use
described.

NOV 13 2017

—

[es.lervicch}visian Administrator, for

Byler, Director
Mater Resources Department

Issued

NN
Dwight
Water B
Thoma
Oregon

G-7860-partial cancel-52365.gc Page 2 of 2 Certificate 93404



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAME OF FRANCIS X. RYAN )

On January 29, 1986, Robert E. Rich and Marylyn Rich submitted an affidavit that they
are the owners of a certain water right and the lands to which the water right is
appurtenant; that they have sbandoned any end all interest in and to the said water right
and request the seme be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded
at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of
Francis X. Ryan, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic foot per second of water
from one well, with a date of priority of April 14, 1978, for irrigation of B.2 acres in
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 7; 11.0 acres in NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 0.3 acre in NW 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section 18, Township 4 South, Range | West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director
shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being & portion of
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu

thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT involved in
this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24th day of February, |1986.

WILLIAM H. YOURNG.

Director

0337/c
2905D

Volume 40, page 32
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Mailing List for Certificate

Application: G-7=60
Permit: G-81635

Certificate: 93404

Permit/Certificate Holder:

FRANCIS X. RYAN /

1OO0E DONALD RD NE
AURORA OR 97002

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to:

1. Watermaster District # 16+~
2. Waterﬁaiﬁhiliw

3. Vault
4. Fue/

Other persons to receive copies: (include map):

]
Copies szd
by:

o /27

[ (DATE)

041W07 02000 :
WILCOTT-SMITH,DEBORAH /
PO BOX 1081

TUALATIN, OR 97062

041 W07 01900
ANDREWS,DAROLD R & :
ANDREWS,JANE C /
9703 YERGEN RD NE
AURORA, OR 97002

041W07 01600

FRAGRANT FARM LLC

PO BOX 1081 i
TUALATIN, OR 97062

Record-Marking:
File
Centificate 52395 ¢
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No, G7880Q. Permit No. G:8I65......
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AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED

JAN2 91386
STATE OF OREGON ) WATER RESOURCES DEPT
Washington ) ss GALEM, ONEGON
County of Merier )

(1) (We) Robert E. Rich and M. Marylyn Rich

being first duly sworn, depose and say that (I am), (We are) the owner(s) of the
following described land:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron rod on the North right of way line of
Market Road No. 96 in Sections 7 and 18, Township 4 South, Range |
West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon, said
iron rod being South 82 31' 14" West 1883.36 feet and North 80° 36'
East 499.8B0 feet from the MNorthwest corner of the James E. Hall
and wife Donation Land Claim No. 47, also being on the West line of
that certain tract of land conveyed to George C. Delsaver by Deed
Volume 759, Page 792, Marion County Deed Records; thence
MNorth 92 13' 35" East along seid West line, 1667.32 feet to the
Northeast corner of said Deed Volume 759, Page 792; thence
South 74° 18' 46" East 416.08 feet to a 5/B inch iron rod; thence
South 2° 49" 02" East 1385.44 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod on the said
North line of Market Road No. 96; thence Southwesterly along the
arc of a 2° curve to the right, 392.83 feet (the chord of which bears
South 76° 35' 58" West 392.52 feet); thence South 80° 36' West
358.98 feet to the place of beginning.

and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.25 cubic foot
of water per second from one well for the irrigation of B.2 acres in SE 1/4 SW 1/4 of
Section 7, 11.0 acres in NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 0.3 acre in NW 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 18,
Township 4 South, Range 1 West, Willamette Meridian; with a priority date of April 14,
1978, as described by the certificate recorded at Page 52395, Volume 47, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, that (I), (We) have abandoned any and all interest in and to said
water right and request the same be canceled.

IN W!TI&E{;SE WHEREOF, (1), (}‘Je) have hereunto set (my), (our) hand(s)
this t , day of anuary ,19 8§

AT,

=, mﬂﬂ?ﬂfjm) ﬁmﬁ)

Subscribed and SWOTN to before me this 27th day
of January , 19 86 .

No

My Commission Expires 7/12/86

-.,."l".' y

)
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STATE OF OREGON et e

Corl. My e s

COUNTY OF MARION
Cancalled - =p_or Pec Vol 7O p 73

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, ma  FrRANCIS X. RYAN

of 10008 Donald Rd. NE, Aurora , State of Oregon 97002 , has made
proaf in tﬁmtiﬂwtﬁnn of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
ong we

a tribulary of Ryan Creek for the purpose of
irrigation of 47.6 acres

under Permit No. G-Bl65 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

April la, 1978

that the amount of water to which such right s entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is
limited o an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0.60 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in cose of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well The well is
located in the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall OLC 47,
Section 18, T45, RIW, WM; 1040 feet North and 1020 feet East from SE Corner,
Childers DLC 75.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured wunder any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be {imited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, OrC its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/Z acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and o which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows
0.8 acre ME 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within 5t. M. Fackler DLC 43
9.8 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 43
1.0 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 43
4 acre SW l/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
8 acres SE 1/4 5W 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47 -pf.=
3 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47 ~——
Section 7
5 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
.6 acres NE 1/4 NW L/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47=1r0
&4 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC @7= e
Section 18 ——
Township & South, Range 1 West, WM

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein
described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affized

this date. September 27, 1984

AL W am Y Young.
Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 47  page 52395
foecc ‘CANCELED



February 26, 1986

Robert E. and Marylyn Rich
9703 Yergen Road MNE

Aurors, OR 97002

REFERENCE: Flle G-7860

Enclosed is a copy of the order entered February 24, 1986, canceling a part
of the water right evidenced by Certificate 52395, ss authorized by your
affidavit.

Sincerely,

T

SAMUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SR Anwpc
cc: Clifton R, King, Watermaster, District 16
enclosure

0331/R
31780

e R e ~ Sl W R U R e ' II__-'M



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT ) ORDER
IN THE NAME OF FRANCIS X. RYAN )

On January 29, 1986, Robert E. Rich and Marylyn Rich submitted an affidavit that they
are the owners of a certein water right and the lands to which the water right is
appurtenant; that they have abandoned any and ell interest in and to the said water right
and request the same be canceled.

The water right in question is a portion of the right described by the certificate recorded
at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of
Francis X. Ryan, and is for the use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic foot per second of water
from one well, with a date of priority of April 14, 1978, for irrigation of B.2 acres in
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 7; 11.0 acres in NE 1/4 NW 1/4 and 0.3 acre in NW 1/4 NW 1/4,
Section 18, Township 4 South, Range 1 West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water
right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Director that the water right has been
abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources Director
shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water right, being & portion of
the right described by the certificate recorded at page 52395, Volume 47, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of water right NOT invelved in
this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 24th day of February, 1986.

WILLIAM H, YOG,

Director

0337/c
2905D

Volume 40, page 32
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WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

PRERCH PRAIRIE CREEK, an OREGON GENERAL PARTHEASHIP

, hereinafter called grantor, convay(s) to
GERALD W. RAFIOZER AMD BORFOET 0 _RARLOTER

ol __ MARJON COUNTY , State of Oregon, described as:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AMD MADE A PART MEREOF.

all that real property situated in the County

——— e e _—

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land lying in Sections 7 andl8, Township 4 South, Range

1 West, Willamotte Meridian, Marion County, Oregon, and described
as follows:

Baginning at a point on the North line of the Baint M. Fackler
Donntion Land Claim No. 43 in said Township mnd Range 484,58 feet
Hoxth 83°57' Bast of the ro-entrant cornar in sald Morth linej; thence
South 83°57' West along the North line of said Donation Land Claim i
484.58 feot to said re-entrant cornerj) thenco North 74°33' West !
along said North line 14.59 chainso (962.24') to the Northwest corner

of the saint M. Fackler Donation Land Claimj thence Eouth 6944' Wast

along the West line of samid Donation Land Claim 20.16 chains (1330.56')

to the Southwest corner thoreof; thence South 75°29' East 13.90 i
chains (917.40') to the re-entry corner on the Wost boundary line of

that tract of land described in that deed to J. A. and Nellie Bush
raecorded in volume 290, page 476 of Marion County Deed Rocordsj thence
South 3°21' East along the West lina of paid Dush tract 1,401.76 feat

more or lema to the North right of way line of tho County Road (Market i
Road Ho. 96); thence Northeasterly along said right of way line to a J
point opposite and at right angles to engineera centerline station
41 + 407 thence North 2927'04" East 314.81 feet to a point which in
60' Wasterly when measured at right angles to tha West line of that
property described in that contract to Frederik H, and Judith D.
Frederiks recorded in Volume 761, page 704 of Marion County Deoed .
Records; thence North 3°18'08" West parallel with and 60 feot Westerly
of the West line of sald Frederiks property and paid line extended,

E
2125.95 feet to the point of beqginning. gl
;)
|
¥z ol e e i, ;,'.i
RECEi\ ;.
JUNL T 1977

WATER RESOURCES Pgpr,
SALEM, OREGON



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
o 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE 378-8508

August 23, 1984

Francis X. Ryan
10008 Donald Road, NE
Aurora, OR 97002

REFERENCE: File G-7860

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your Water Right
Permit G-8165.

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey of
your project made by a representative of this office. It defines the
extent to which use of water has been completed within the terms of
your permit. The proof should be carefully examined, dated and signed,
then returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the signed proof, a Certificate of Water Right will be
issued confirming the right. This will be forwarded to you after our
records are brought up to date.

You may keep the map print for your records.

Sincerely,

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section
Water Rights Division

BAE:wpc
690-10-132
4611A

OQur field examiner found a total of 52.5 acres claimed irrigated in connection with Permit
G-8165, which exceeds the 1imit of 47.6 acres under the permit. If you intend to establish
a legal water right for the additional 4.9 acres, a permit must be obtained. We will
assist in making an application for a permit for the additional land at your request.

The 4.9 acres overacreage is displayed on the map copy as an unhachured area. If this
area is not located where you prefer it to be, please notify us as it may be possible to
locate the area élsewhere on your lands.



August 23, 1978

Francis X. Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002

G-8165

G-7860

———m e— -



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
s lladidion. o 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

8-3066

2 ]
=-J
3]

August 16, 1978

Belozer Hatchery § Poultry Farm
P.0. Box 350
Oregon City, Oregon 97045

RE: Files No. 23893, G-7860

Gentlemen:

As mentioned in our earlier correspondence of January 9,
1978, in regard to application No. G-7860, in the name of Francis
X. Ryan, it will be necessary to issue a new certificate for that
part of the water right not involved in the cancellation of the
earlier right to the use of water from the unnamed stream, and
that we need $2 from you to cover the cost of recording the new
certificate. Therefore, will you please submit this additional
fee so the new certificate can be issued and properly recorded.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj

cc: Francis X. Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002



LJ0,
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RORERT W STRavus

[

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

23893
67860

June 6, 1978

Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Farm
P.0. Box 350
Oregon City, OR. 97045

Gentlemen:

On April 7, 1978 I returned your affidavit of abandonment regarding that
portion of the water right evidenced by Certificate #22314 which is in
conflict with application #G-7860 submitted by Francis X. Ryan.

You may recall, the affidavit listed 1.6 acres within the SW% SEX% of
Section 7 to be abandoned. This acreage figure is in error and should
be corrected to read 1.3 acres. The affidavit was returned to you for
the correction, and as of this date, it has not been returned to this
office.

Would you please make the necessary correction on the affidavit, date
and initial the correction, and return it to this office? This will
allow us to proceed with the issuance of a permit in approval of Mr.
Ryan's application.

In case the original affidavit we provided you has been misplaced,
please advise this office and we will gladly provide another one for
your signature.

Sincerely,

e
Y

VESTAL GARNER
Water Rights Engineer

VG: t1d
cc: Francis X. Ryan, applicant



375-3066

G-7860

April 7, 1978

Francis X. Ryan
Poute 1, Box 222
Aurora, OR. 97002

As of this date we have still not received your completed application No.
G-786) which is for use of water for irrigation fram a well.

You were advised on January 24, 1978, Umt if th:. application was not re-
submitted on or before lMarch 24, 1978, it would be rejected without further
notice; therefore at this time your application is :-LquucL to J:E]ectmn.
However, the question of Hl.ﬂ existing water tiaht is still in issue. We
have received an affidavit of abandament from Gerald W. & Fobert F. Belozer
regarding the abandonment of that part of the water right evidenced by the
Certificate No. 22314 which is appurtenant to the lands in their ownership.
Even though your application may be rejectad, is it still the intention of
Gerald and lobert Belozer to abandon the use of surface water described by
Certificate No. 223147

If they still intend to abandon the existing surface water right, because

of naon-use, we will procsed with the cancellation. Before doing so, however,
it will be necessary that a typographical error be corrected on the affidavit
which was previocusly submittad.

I am returning the affidavit of abandonment along with a copy of this letter
to the Belozer's. The 1.6 acres listed within the SW% SE%x should in fact
be 1.3 acres. They may correct the affidavit by deleting the 1.6 and in-
cluding 1.3 acres. The affidavit should then be returned to this office.

If your application for use of ground water is not reccived in this office
by the time the matter regarding the existing water right is resolved, it
will be rejected.

Sincerely,

VESTAL GARIER
Water Rights Engineer

Gerald F. & Robert H. Belozer
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Sincerely
Vestal R. Garn




378-3066
. G 7660

December 13, 1977

Francis X. Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurcora, Oregon 27002

Dear Mr.

Your applicationn nurbered G 7860 which was returmned to
you for correction anrl campletion #ms not been received.
It was endorsed so that in order to retain its priotity
date, it should have been received in this office on or
before Decerber 12, 1977.

It has, therefore, lost its priority, but nay be rein-
stated and given a new priority date as of the day it is

again received.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:slk



378-3066
File No. G=7860

October 10, 1977

Francis X, Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, OR 97002

Dear lMr. Ryan:

As of this date we have not received the properly completed

affidavit of abandonment regarding that portion of the water
right as evidenced by certificate No. 22314 which is in con-
vict with your application No. G=7860.

The affidavit was sent to Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Farm
on June 23, 1977. They were to sign the affidavit before a
Notary Public and return it to this office.

Since the affidavit has not been received I am returning your
application to be completed by submission of the affidavit of
abandonment. If the affidavit cannot be submitted, I would be
more than happy to discusse posgible amendments to your applica-
tion.

Your application is endorsed so that in order to retain its
priority date, it must be received in this oifice on or belore

December 12, 1977.

Sincerely

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VRG:cah
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 87310 PHONE 378-3066

June 23, 1977
G-7860

Belozer Hatchery and Poultry Farm y

2500-S Beaver Cr. Road (" Vi 5
Oregon City, OR 97045

ATTENTION: G. 4. & R. H. Belozer

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the affidavit of partial abandonment describing the water
right as evidenced by certificate No. 22314.

Mr. Francis X. Ryan has made an application with this office for a right
to appropriate waters from a well to irrigate 47.6 acres of your land.
Before a permit can be issued for this application, the existing right
must be cleared from our records.

Our records show part of the land listed by Mr. Ryan's application is
covered by an existing water right as evidenced by certificate No. 22314
issued to J. A. Bush from an unnamed stream. Mr. Ryan stated that

the stream has not been used on this land for at least 6 or 7 years.
Therefore, the right to use water from the unnamed stream is

considered abandoned through five successive years of non-use.

This affidavit must be signed by the owners of the land before a Notary
Public and then returned to this office before a permit can be issued
for Mr. Ryan's application No. G-7860.

Upon receipt of the properly completed affidavit, the application will
be satisfactory.

Sincerely,

Vestal R. Garner
Water Rights Engineer

VG/DMN:db
Enclosure
cc: Francis X. Ryan
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Water Resources Department

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E.. SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

2 June 1977

G-7860, 23893

Francis X. Ryan
Route 1, Box 222
Aurora, Oregon 97002

Dear Mr. Ryan:

We have received your map, fees of $34.20 and appli ation
for a permit to use 780 gallons of water per minute from
Francis Ryan Well No. 1 for irrigation of 43.9 acres. For
reference, your application is No. G-7860.

Your map and Item No. & of your application do not agree.
Your application shows the well to be 270' South and 1820'
West from tthe NW corner of the Conmne DLC No. 62. Your map
shows the well to be 360' South and 1790' West from the same
corner. The map and application must be in agreement.

Your map and application list 1.5 acres irrigated in the SWk
SE¥, Section 7. If the scale of the map is 1" = 660', the
area outljipned on your map appears to be 3.3 acres. Again,

your map and application must agree. Also, the irrigated lands
should be shaded or cross-hatchured on the map.

Our records show part of the land listed by your application
is covered by an existing water right. The right is for ir-
rigat jon of 74.6 acres from an unnamed stream as evidenced

by certificate 22314 issued ¢to J.A. Bush. If the unnamed
stream is still ysed, your application should be amended to
request use of water from the well as supplemental. The right
to use of water from the unnamed stream would be wvalid unless
there have been five successive years of non-use or you have
intentionally abandoned the stre am in favor of the well.

Before a permit can be issued for use of water from the well
as a primary source, the existing right must be cleared from
our records. This can be done by submission of an affidavit
of abandonment regarding that portion of the right appurtenant
to your land. The affidavit will be prepared for your signa-
ture upon request. However, we will need a copy of your legal



7

Francis X. Ryan G-7860, 23893

land description as it appears in a deed, title insurance
policy or sales ocontract. We also need the names of the
legal owners of the land.

We have recently revised our application form. Therefore,
I am enclosing a new form and our instruction booklet for
your use in making these correctiona. The original man
and application must be returned along with the new appli-
cation.

Your applicationm No. G-7860 is endorsed so that in order to
retain its priority date, it must be received in this office

on or before Auguast 2, 1977.

Sincerely,

Vestal R, Garner
Water Nights Engineer

LN/VRG:1lc]
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Crp2 81977

=-SOURCES DEPT.

.. OREGON PermitNo. G- ... . ...

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Ground Waters of the State of Oregon

i

(Name of applicant)

of '-R‘!'EIBO?\JQ:ZHUE&RH- vy COUNLY Of o SMATRLLL ooy

(Postofllce Address)

state of .. LLIKE. 9”’??@3—, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described ground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

{Name of stream)

tributary of WLL&M&J-{L .................

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .............. cubic
feet per second or .. 7%8.0. . gallons per minute.

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is ____.?\.ﬂ.w...iff._d.t?.‘._.i.......Q.w::.,.uf..::..!-ﬂi{&/&&..&;

LA TIeD ok A el e L
~<4. The well or other source is located 270... ft. . +>.... and /820, 1. ZW from the NW.

(N. or B.) . ar W.)

corner of T he N DG A7 SN e oS

(Sectlon or subdivision)

5 . T
5i e TRife ke o e L el O AT ifes
{Canal or pipe line)
=8
in length, terminating in the SWJ\—{ ...... St’i/ ............................. of Sec 7 , Twp S .

R , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
==
6. The name of the well or other works is FEJW’VC-S’R‘f‘q'"f/
DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the
supply when not in use must be described.

T 8 e e e 0 B 8 i e e SRR

X 8. The development will consist of /ch// ............................................................ having a
(Give number of wells, tunnels, ete.)
diameter of ......{Z-..._inches and an estimated depth of ...../&4-...... feet. It is estimated that /&2,
feet of the well will require c.:57£¢¢/ ................. casing. Depth to water table is estimated ..... '7[0 ..........
1 Kind) {Feet)
Gl1—iM ! SPe70a28-119



CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE—
9. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) .............................. feet;width on bottom
................................... feet; éepth Of WALRT oo ireiiiciisiens JORE; GTAAR oot T R€E fall pET ORE
thousand feet.

(b) At ......ccoovvvevverecaeeee... miles from headgate: width on top (at water lNe) ........cviveverererisnirsesemansas

.................................... feet; width on bottom ....__.......................... feet; depth of water .............ccccvucicunen.e. fEOL]
graders e Sn s s feet fall per one thousand feet.

() Lenglh 0f PIPe, ..ccvrceeissiniriieanns J 1oy Siz@ at-intake ..., i inglzeal o e ft.
from mtake ... in.; gize at place of USE .......cc.cciieeiiieins in.; difference in elevation between

intake and place of use, .......o.....coccvrvvvercrcnnenn. §2. I8 grade uniform? ... Estimated capacity,

... sec. ft.

L1}
10. If pumps are to be used, give size and type +U"'b!ﬂe (DGU-,_ ..................................

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

11. If the location of the well, tunnel, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from
a natural stream or stream channel, give the distance to the nearest point on each of such channels and
the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the ground surface at the source of development

..........................................................................................................................

B 0 S 10 0 - - e 5 1 e 0 0 8 B e W 0 W S S B S S A

12, 'Location of area to be irrigated, onplace of UBe .o LN
Range

Tawnehip E or W. of Number Acres

M. or 5 Willamette Meridian Section Forty-scre Tract To Be Irrlgated

SE ks o Sty Fheh |
SEX”{ Su/qf 14. 8
Ném’sw’u =iyl

4s [ swhdsely &~

Y S [ L Mw-{v?!bfw/jf — 5"

ys | w 1§ |IVE ﬂ.«{wm Jsill

oS [ W /% NE-}{,,,{ Nuw I i

Y S | /8 waaﬁﬁeﬂj 2.0

_.---""-_—-‘—
439 he.

LS | L/
ys ki

yS | W

~ YRS
= N

{If more sapace required, attach separate sheot)

Character of soil .. \.I\J 0.0d 59&”’—1‘;]{’0@ ..............................................................................................
Kind of crops raised CHN/V-R.I‘TLP“'C‘I—GSJffV?



MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—
13. T FUDPIY O CtY OF voornsmsemessocsiromiinisimsasesssitiiusiseemmosmas sttt en kit eSS

Mo county, having a present population Of <.ooommsesismsssisssnrassasensisssbtspsssasis s smndnsss s
and an estimated population of ........ceccirirrrrenes IR 19—

ANSWER QUESTIONS 14, 15, 16, 17 AND 18 IN ALL CASES

14. Estimated cost of proposed works, §. i

15. Construction work will begin on or bejore cﬂ’-’f?f/ﬂ

16. Construction work will be completed on or before Cﬂ_&;_;g/ﬁ;séc/ ................................................

17. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on ot before APl 7,?

............................................

18. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing water supply, identify any appli-
cation for permit, permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water, made or held by the

(g 0 oy e T s

97’@%;&-—;1-\}?:‘&%? .................................

{Slgnature of applicint)

e L T B R s e s

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................
...........................................................................................................................................................................................................
.........................................................................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

STATE OF OREGON,
88,
County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for coreection and completion.

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-

HONS ON OF DEFOTC oo BUBUBE 2 1917

WITNESS my hand this .20 day of e

RECEIVED

JUN1 71977 JAME S R S R O e

WATER RESOURCES DEPT, Direcotr SATSNSINGK
SALEM, OREGON p, Lo W

Vestal R. GArner AWWIAR X
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STATE OF OREGON, } : PERMIT
ss.
County of Marion,

Y= P e F

i1 Thig is{toicertify ii‘tat I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed ... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the well

OT source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ...........ccc.....

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited t0 ... of one cubic foot per second
or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed ..........

acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the i rrigation season of €ach YEAr; ..o weoovveeceresseecsessesenes

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
The well shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good practice and if the flow is artesian
the works shall include proper capping and control valve to prevent the waste of ground water.
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring

line, adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.
The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and

shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.
Theprioritydateof thisipermitis . =
Actual construction work shall beginonorbefore . .. . . and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19.._....

WITNESS my hand this . __ A0y Of e e e e g

ETATE ENGINEER
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SEP101984
STATE OF OREGON .. RESOURCES DEPT

COUNTY OF MARION SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

FRANCIS X. RYAN

of 10008 Donald Rd. NE, Aurora . State of Oregon 97002 :

has applied beneficially the waters of

one well

a tributary of Ryan Creek for the purpose of

irrigation of 47.6 acres

under Permit No. G-8165 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from
April 14, 1978

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.60 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well,
The well is located in the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47,

Section 18, T4S, R1w, WM; 1040 feet North and 1020 feet East from SE Corner,
Childers DLC 75.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONe-eightieth o one cubic foot per second
er acre, OT 1ts equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
0 a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for each acre

irrigated during the irrigation season of each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

llows:
@ JoUOUS 8 acre NE 1/4 SW 1/6 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 43

9.8 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 43
1.0 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within St. M. Fackler DLC 43
0.4 acre SW 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
5= 17.8 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
1.3 acre SW 1/4 SE 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
Section 7
1.5 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
-/n,0 14.6 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
3 0.4 acres NW 1/4 NW 1/4 as projected within Hall DLC 47
Section 18
Township 4 South, Range 1 West, WM

=

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand this ] day of . &Mod .

19.8¢.
Lo P f a4
el el s s %’M@L ........ W ..........................
27 4 1.5 > 8./

4060C

2
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WATER ResourceSBRlication for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water . ‘ﬁré"

....... ERANSS AR w/

T

W : (Name of Applicant) /_,_
'd\ N\ - of A ... 12008 - 'Dau.e..n ReeNE= .. 1’-1 URoKA..
mulmlut-uul oo 0o MG
;q': $ State of .. le'fﬁ Cfo .ﬂ/ ‘}? £02...... PhoneNo.. [c?ﬁf&?ﬁ ............................. dahere&y
/ (Zip Code)
% % make application for a permit to appropriate the following dcsanbed gmund waters of the State a,.l" Oregon:
Q \?\ 1. The development will consist of ... f Sl DA e Rl L e e e e i
: {Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltration galleries, eic)
s having a diameterof ......... J.'.Z_wﬂn’bl.. ::L,‘s. ...... arm' a§ esgmarcd a’e_prfz of cisfy {6’2_../_,. fcer
e # i RN SRy A
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" fmm the....\.led..... f ..... co. merafﬁ-:..ﬁﬂﬁ& D.‘LC.A b 2../’- ............................................
b w'y, {Public
e e R R e R L .,g....(éfé,;,é.._)z a..,é ’B
i iy ’ (If there is more than one well, sach must be described)
P ...being within the ... Sk Mofthe.. ... N Mo . Mof y
o Sae. . he, /ﬁ} ...... / ﬂ‘J Lj{ S// Pl } .. /'— WM in Memunfyaf M rﬂrﬁ’.! M\/,f'""_
2 9 I J. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation. . ... ;-“{ 1
e T ; T o ] o 3
ud vae pneior number . LR
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RECElvﬁgAq AL . | :
: E OF OHEGON WATER E RCES DEPAHTMENT

N RESOU g fs A
WATER ggsouﬂcgﬁgﬁlpaﬂon for a Permit to Approprlate Ground Water TS

J/SALEM, OREGON . . -
b x’ '—R“{A / :

Uil y LUE P g oyt Sy A /A (AN T SN el Tk

. ] : (Name of Apglicant) a1,
N o R P2 . ) ;....E.eu.a..n Ko NE. / A.umpma....i:: ........ ;

L) ? Mailing Addresa iy |

Stateof ... @ﬁﬁ.cfﬂﬁ/ s G1002..... PhoneNo...Lo. ?5 5.5:?8 A.doﬁemby

(Zip Code)
make application for a permit to appmpnarc the foﬂawmg described ground waters of the State of Oregon:

33
1&
N , ,
&%‘ « 1. Thedevelopment will consistof ............... {L..r i e B : Siaistocestutt iz Taared

{Give m.l.rnl-lr of Mﬂl. 'Iﬂ.' Iln-. h'hl'ﬂlhllm ‘tllenn. ﬂIJ

%3 having a diameterof ......... /. Zﬂ’ m.nﬂ..a.s ....... and an eshmared a’qprh of ............. 3 O T
= B & Y 1780 v

e g e e e e 1 5 W Tk e = by nh et = B

2 ﬂ‘:ewe!farorhersaumasrobe!acumf H ,.{}TS ........ and-7Sret.... fi....... L;‘fw
L. or W)

[ N, or 5.)

Y rom ihe o N iod o o cornerof S Cone.. m.c.”‘az_. "/

.
T R e s e e e b e S i S L e e R st AN AT 1‘./". -------------------------
gt dy-

(U there is more than one well, sach must be describod)

BN et it being wTAIR the oD K Y of the . N T of
P e z.K ...... /9}; ...... H,Sﬁ.ﬁi ..... R...l:\ed.cnlli WM, in the county of . Hmz: u//“’*.

2 A

-

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.

g

v
i:j.r‘} .-ll by b N e vt s A Lk Thoea List use andor number . _. .. ..
- Township Range Section List % 3 of Section of acres to be irrigated
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